
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION  
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 21543 
 
APPLICATION OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC  
FOR A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND  
COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
 

CASE NO. 21560 
 
APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION  
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
 

CASE NO. 21630 
 

 
UNOPPOSED MOTION TO VACATE PRE-HEARING ORDER AND SET A 

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 
 

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), through its undersigned attorneys, 

hereby moves the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division to vacate the pre-hearing order 

entered in Matador Case No. 21543 and utilize the March 4th hearing date for a 

scheduling conference for these contested pooling cases.  The applications in Case Nos. 

21560 and 21630 were filed after the issuance of the prehearing order, involve 

development of the Wolfcamp formation underlying Section 23, Township 23 South 

Range 27 East and should be heard together, along with any additional applications to be 

submitted for this acreage. 

Counsel for Flat Creek Resources, LLC, has been contacted and does not oppose 

this motion. 



Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

By:_____________________________ 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 16, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(970) 385-4401
(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Flat Rock Resources, LLC 

Michael H. Feldewert 


